THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 2006-152

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH OTTAWA VALLEY RAILWAY, OPERATED BY RAILINK CANADA LTD. RELATING TO PEDESTRIAL AND VEHICLE ACCESS

WHEREAS the Agreement with the Ottawa Valley Railway, operated by RaiLink Canada Ltd. for pedestrian and vehicle access during the North Bay Heritage Festival was approved by Resolution No. 2006-409 passed on the 10th day of July, 2006;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into an Agreement dated the 29th day of June, 2006 with Ottawa Valley Railway, operated by RaiLink Canada Ltd. for pedestrian and vehicle access during the North Bay Heritage Festival.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Ottawa Valley Railway, operated by RaiLink Canada Ltd. and to affix thereto the Corporate seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 24TH DAY OF JULY 2006.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 24TH DAY OF JULY 2006.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 24^{TH} DAY OF JULY 2006.

MAYOR VIC FEDEL

CITY CLERK CATHERINE CONRAD

W:\CLERK\RMS\M02\2006\HERIT\GENERAL\0009.doc